## Council Decision of 12 July 2010 on the signature of an Agreement between the European Union and the Government of the Federative Republic of Brazil on civil aviation safety (2010/489/EU)

## Article 1

The signing of the Agreement between the European Union and the Government of the Federative Republic of Brazil on civil aviation safety (hereinafter 'the Agreement') is hereby approved on behalf of the Union, subject to the conclusion of the Agreement<sup>(1)</sup>.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 12 July 2010 on the signature of an Agreement between the European Union and the Government of the Federative Republic of Brazil on civil aviation safety (2010/489/EU), Article 1. (See end of Document for details)

(1) The text of the Agreement will be published together with the decision on its conclusion.

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 12 July 2010 on the signature of an Agreement between the European Union and the Government of the Federative Republic of Brazil on civil aviation safety (2010/489/EU), Article 1.